
0 53 total different winners Tri-City Raceway Park
79 total races as of September 3, 2023

by Penn Ohio Racing
Rank Wins Feature Winners Assorted First Win Last Win

1 5 Gale Ruth, Jr. 6/6/2021 6/5/2022
2 4 Garrett Davenport 7/5/2020 9/5/2021
2 4 Terry Wheeler 8/1/1999 8/18/2002
4 3 Camille Ferringer 5/8/2005 6/17/2007
4 3 Chad Ruhlman 7/15/2018 5/21/2023
4 3 David Myers 5/20/2018 6/27/2021
7 2 Alexis Shingledecker 6/19/2005 6/18/2006
7 2 Bob Egley 6/6/1999 6/4/2000
7 2 Bob Sloss 6/1/2003 8/10/2003
7 2 Carl Weatherby 8/25/1996 8/31/1997
7 2 Larry Walters 9/2/2023 9/3/2023
7 2 Les Myers 9/20/2015 8/30/2020
7 2 Lou Gentile 9/6/1998 9/25/1999
7 2 Megan Greenlee 6/29/2003 6/20/2004
7 2 Nancy Ferringer 7/11/1999 5/14/2000
7 2 Tammy Powell 5/11/2003 5/9/2004

17 1 Aaron Hulings 9/18/1999 9/18/1999
17 1 Amber Addington 5/13/2001 5/13/2001
17 1 Arnie Kent 6/17/2018 6/17/2018
17 1 Blaze Myers 7/3/2022 7/3/2022
17 1 Chad Wagner 8/8/2010 8/8/2010
17 1 Cheri Schiffer 6/2/2002 6/2/2002
17 1 Chris Ketch 5/14/2017 5/14/2017
17 1 Collen McAndrew 8/30/2020 8/30/2020
17 1 Darren Jones 9/21/2002 9/21/2002
17 1 David Scott 9/5/2003 9/5/2003
17 1 Doug Iorio, II 2007 Pro Stock Champion 8/24/2003 8/24/2003
17 1 Gary Egli 8/20/2000 8/20/2000
17 1 Grady Reinhart 7/18/2021 7/18/2021
17 1 Jack Smith 6/13/1999 6/13/1999
17 1 Jacob Eucker 5/20/2018 5/20/2018
17 1 Jeremy Weaver 8/23/2020 8/23/2020
17 1 Joe Blair 6/24/2001 6/24/2001
17 1 John Mollick 8/27/2023 8/27/2023
17 1 Jordan Simmons 7/23/2017 7/23/2017
17 1 Josh Ferry 9/20/2015 9/20/2015
17 1 Karley Miller 6/18/2023 6/18/2023
17 1 Kevin Ruhlman 8/9/2020 8/9/2020
17 1 Logan Jackson 6/18/2023 6/18/2023
17 1 Marbles Mahoney 7/23/2017 7/23/2017
17 1 Mark Neurohr 9/18/1999 9/18/1999
17 1 Mason McAndrew 8/30/2020 8/30/2020
17 1 Paul Bacchus 9/3/2023 9/3/2023
17 1 Rick Regalski 9/18/2020 9/18/2020
17 1 Rod George 9/5/2021 9/5/2021
17 1 Terry Faas 6/6/2004 6/6/2004
17 1 Tim Beatty 9/2/2023 9/2/2023
17 1 Tim Engles 6/5/2005 6/5/2005
17 1 Tim Gillette 10/10/2009 10/10/2009
17 1 Tim Lowry 7/8/2001 7/8/2001
17 1 Tom Warburton 7/2/2022 7/2/2022
17 1 Wally Stock 5/28/2023 5/28/2023



17 1 Zach Morrow 9/20/2020 9/20/2020

78 Total Different
Number DATE WINNER Race Notes Wins Winner #

78 9/3/2023 Larry Walters Vintage Stocks 2
77 9/3/2023 Paul Bacchus Vintage Modifieds 1 53
76 9/2/2023 Larry Walters Vintage Stocks 1 52
75 9/2/2023 Tim Beatty Vintage Modifieds 1 51
74 8/27/2023 John Mollick RUSH Sprints 1 50
73 6/18/2023 Logan Jackson Open Junior Sprints 1 49
72 6/18/2023 Karley Miller Stock Junior Sprints 1 48
71 5/28/2023 Wally Stock Vintage Modifieds 1 47
70 5/21/2023 Chad Ruhlman RUSH Sprints 3
69 7/3/2022 Blaze Myers RUSH Sprints 1 46
68 7/2/2022 Tom Warburton Vintage Modifieds 1 45
67 6/5/2022 Gale Ruth, Jr. RUSH Sprints 5
66 9/19/2021 Gale Ruth, Jr. RUSH Sprints 4
65 9/5/2021 Rod George RUSH Sprints 1 44
64 9/5/2021 Garrett Davenport Junior Sprints 4
63 9/4/2021 Gale Ruth, Jr. RUSH Sprints 3
62 9/4/2021 Garrett Davenport Junior Sprints 3
61 7/18/2021 Gale Ruth, Jr. RUSH Sprints 2
60 7/18/2021 Garrett Davenport Open Junior Sprints 2
59 7/18/2021 Grady Reinhart Stock Junior Sprints 1 43
58 6/27/2021 David Myers Vintage Modifieds 3
57 6/6/2021 Gale Ruth, Jr. RUSH Sprints 1 42
56 5/2/2021 Chad Ruhlman RUSH Sprints 2
55 9/20/2020 Zach Morrow RUSH Sprints 1 41
54 9/18/2020 Rick Regalski 358 Mod Non Winners Race 1 40
53 8/30/2020 Les Myers Vintage Modifieds 2
52 8/30/2020 Collen McAndrew Open Junior Sprints 1 39
51 8/30/2020 Mason McAndrew Stock Junior Sprints 1 38
50 8/23/2020 Jeremy Weaver RUSH Sprints 1 37
49 8/9/2020 Kevin Ruhlman non winged crate sprints 1 36
48 7/5/2020 Garrett Davenport Junior Sprints 1 35
47 8/19/2018 David Myers Vintage Modifieds 2
46 7/15/2018 Chad Ruhlman RUSH Sprints 1 34
45 6/17/2018 Arnie Kent RUSH Sprints 1 33
44 5/20/2018 David Myers Vintage Modifieds 1 32
43 5/20/2018 Jacob Eucker Elite Modified Series, Econo Mods 1 31
42 7/23/2017 Marbles Mahoney Vintage Modifieds 1 30
41 7/23/2017 Jordan Simmons Junior Sprints 1 29
40 5/14/2017 Chris Ketch Vintage Modifieds 1 28
39 9/20/2015 Josh Ferry Econo Mods 1 27
38 9/20/2015 Les Myers Vintage Modifieds 1 26
37 8/8/2010 Chad Wagner School Bus 1 25
36 10/10/2009 Tim Gillette Enduro 100 1 24
35 6/17/2007 Camille Ferringer Ladies Pro Stock Charity Race 3
34 5/13/2007 Camille Ferringer Powder Puff 2
33 6/19/2005 Alexis Shingledecker Ladies Mod Tour Charity Race 1 23
32 6/5/2005 Tim Engles PCTC Senior Series 1 22
31 5/8/2005 Camille Ferringer Powder Puff 1 21
30 6/20/2004 Megan Greenlee Ladies Mod Tour Charity Race 2
29 6/6/2004 Terry Faas PCTC Senior Series 1 20
28 5/9/2004 Tammy Powell Powder Puff 2



27 9/5/2003 David Scott Modified vs. Late Model Challenge 1 19
26 8/24/2003 Doug Iorio, II Mechanics Race 1 18
25 8/1/2003 Bob Sloss PCTC Senior Series 2
24 6/29/2003 Megan Greenlee Ladies Mod Tour Charity Race 1 17
23 6/1/2003 Bob Sloss PCTC Senior Series 1 16
22 5/11/2003 Tammy Powell Powder Puff 1 15
21 9/21/2002 Darren Jones ARCA Truck 1 14
20 8/18/2002 Terry Wheeler PCTC Senior Series 4
19 6/2/2002 Cheri Schiffer Ladies Mod Tour Charity Race 1 13
18 5/5/2002 Terry Wheeler PCTC Senior Series 3
17 7/8/2001 Tim Lowry PCTC Senior Series 1 12
16 6/24/2001 Joe Blair School Bus 1 11
15 5/13/2001 Amber Addington Powder Puff 1 10
14 8/27/2000 Terry Wheeler PCTC Senior Series 2
13 8/20/2000 Gary Egli School Bus 1 9
12 6/4/2000 Bob Egley School Bus 2
11 5/14/2000 Nancy Ferringer Powder Puff 2
10 9/25/1999 Lou Gentile 6 Cylinder Modifieds 2
9 9/18/1999 Mark Neurohr School Bus 1 8
8 9/18/1999 Aaron Hulings ARCA Truck 1 7
7 8/1/1999 Terry Wheeler PCTC Senior Series 1 6
6 7/11/1999 Nancy Ferringer Powder Puff 1 5
5 6/13/1999 Jack Smith PCTC Senior Series 1 4
4 6/6/1999 Bob Egley School Bus 1 3
3 9/6/1998 Lou Gentile 6 Cylinder Modifieds 1 2
2 8/31/1997 Carl Weatherby 6 Cylinder Modifieds 2
1 8/25/1996 Carl Weatherby 6 Cylinder Modifieds 1 1


